### SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

**News Release** 



April 6, 2018

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

## Results of the launch of Defense Communication Satellite-1 (Kirameki 1) in association with the Program to Upgrade and Operate X-Band Satellite Communications Functions, etc.

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director / President: Shinji Takada) is issuing this press release to announce that its wholly-owned subsidiary SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada) has announced the launch results for the X-Band Defense Communication Satellite-1 (Kirameki 1) in association with the "Program to Upgrade and Operate X-Band Satellite Communications Functions, etc." as of April 6, 2018 as per the attachment.

End

#### **SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation**

**News Release** 



April 6 2018

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

# Results of the launch of Defense Communication Satellite-1(Kirameki 1) in association with the Program to Upgrade and Operate X-Band Satellite Communications Functions, etc.

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada) is issuing this press release to announce the launch results for the X-Band Defense Communication Satellite-1 (Kirameki 1) in association with the "Program to Upgrade and Operate X-Band Satellite Communications Functions, etc." (hereinafter referred to as "the Program") for which DSN Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director: Koki Koyama), a subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT, has concluded a program contract with the Ministry of Defense.

#### (Details)

1. Launch time and date: Successfully launched at 6:34 on April, 6 (Friday), Japan Standard Time

2. Launch site: Guiana Space Center, French Guiana

3. Launch operator: Arianespace

End